
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:827
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2011
RAIL CUM ROAD BRIDGE ON RIVER GANGES
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction work of Rail cum Road bridge over river Ganges near Patna(Bihar) is about to be completed;

(b) if so, the total amount spent on the construction of the bridge;

(c) the total amount still lying unutilised; and

(d) the time by which the said bridge construction work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Yes, Madam. Present progress of bridge across Ganga at Patna is 60% & bridge is likely to be completed in the year 2013-14.

(b): Rs. 998/- crore.

(c): Nil.

(d): The bridge is likely to be completed in the year 2013-14.
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